WT** SPARE PARTS

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
Series: KP911S

FOR SIZES:
1x1.5—-6, 1.5X3-6, 2x3-6.

A KEENPUMP



SPARE PARTS

SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING

Series: KP911S

6,

Ze)
0
~— N
xX @l/ V199
B gae :
4 N Hg0Y
02 | %6,
%;u
b 101 N 0ZY/a0Ls

ZLl
g_ - 789)9¢s
ﬁ =
11 (AN
44

J9NY14 00

NOILONS N\
ﬁ \izee
oG 4N
971 01§
Y44
81
001 [
052
JONYT4 \ 8ly 009¢
394YHOSIQ




mﬂﬂ} PARTS LIST

PART LIST ITEM | QTY. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | PART No.
. Castiron | 03730010
Series: KP911S Casing 1x1.3-6 CF8M | 03730011
100 1 |Casing 1.5x3-6 Castiron | 03730020
CF8M 03730021
Casing 2x3-6 Castiron | 03730030
CF8M 03730031
Impeller 1x1.5-6 Castiron | 03750010
CF8M 03750011
101 1 |Impeller 1.5x3-6 Castiron | 03750020
CF8M 03750021
Impeller 2x3-6 Castiron | 03750030
CF8M 03750031
105 1 |Lanternring911S Teflon® 31010026
106 5 |Cordring 5/16" Teflon® 92010135
107 1 Stuffing box 911 S CF8M 30300203
112 1 |Outer bearing Steel 31020023
113A| 1 |Dryseal cap 2" Steel 93010112
122 1 Shaft with sleeve Steel 4140 | 30300351
Shaft without sleeve 316 SS 30300356
126 1 |Sleeve 316 SS 30300681
134 1 |Bearing support Castiron | 03780001
136 1 Safety nut M6 Steel 91010451
168A| 1 |Inner bearing Steel 31020022
184 1 seal plate 6" Cast iron 03770010
CF8M 03770011
228 1 |Frame911S Castiron | 03720001
250 1 |Mechanical seal flange CF8M 30300301
319 1 |Oil sight glass Steel/Glass | 31120011
332A| 1 |Outboard lab'y seal 911 S Bronze 31030202
333A| 1 |Inboard lab'y seal 911 S Bronze 31030201
351 1 |Body gasket 6" EPDM 92010194
353 4 |Stud screw 3/8"x 4" 304 SS 91010375
355 4 |Nut3/8" 304 SS 91010433
357K | 2 |Nut5/16" 304 SS 91010432
358C 1 |Plug " Steel Galv. | 93010143
304 SS S/N
360Q| 1 |Sealflange gasket EPDM 92010176
361A| 1 |Snapring Steel 31010011
3708 4 Screw 5/8'x 14" Carbon Steel | 91010282
304 SS 91010354
370C| 3 |Screw 3/8"x 1%4" Carbon Steel | 91010243
370D | 3 |Screw 3/8"x 1%" Carbon Steel | 91010243
370H 2 |Stud screw 5/16" x 1-7/8" 304 SS 91010372B
382 1 |Lock washer MB6 Steel 91010058
400 1 |Key3/16" Steel 1018 | 30400631
408A| 1 |Plug3/8" Castiron | 93010149
408H | 4 |Dryseal cap %" Steel 93010113
408J 1 |Dry seal cap %" Steel 93010113
408L| 1 |Dryseal cap 2" Steel 93010112
408M| 1 |Drysealcap1" Steel 93010111
412A| 1 |Impeller gasket Teflon® 92010059
418 2 |Screw 3/8"x 12" 304 SS 91010346
423 3 Nut3/8" Steel 91010413
496 1 |Support gasket Buna-N 92010039
531 1

Roll pin Steel 91010184

A KEENPUMP



SPARE PARTS

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
Series: KP911S

FOR SIZES:
1x1.5-8, 1.5x3-8.




SPARE PARTS

iz

SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING

Series: KP911S

[s 0]
b
< \80%
= 0cs) 1807
G5 196
Ll
wm Y858 HB0Y
S 101 96+
4T} _ cTyltols
=T 7 4y
....... N —y |
s —1/F T\ — 1 78991 |
1 PS8/ / WM
N /._m_._\_/mw_.;
- 7z1
10i] (@1@!
c 00y
JONY4 n

NOILONS \ Vase

é | %y

1oG |
Y89 &
921
- 6Le YA
g1 \ﬂ H30Y
o1
001 ‘o .
9NV \
394YHOSIC @ D09¢




PARTS LIST

PART LIST
Series: KP911S

ITEM| QTY. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | PART No.
Casing 1x1.5-8 Castiron | 03730040
100 1 CF8M 03730041
Casing 1.5x3-8 Castiron | 03730050
CF8M 03730051
Impeller 1x1.5-8 Castiron | 03750040
101 1 CF8M 03750041
Impeller 1.5x3-8 Castiron | 03750050
CF8M 03750051
105 1 |Lanternring911S Teflon® 31010026
106 5 |Cordring 5/16" Teflon® 92010135
107 1 |Stuffing box 911S CF8M 30300203
112 1 |Outer bearing Steel 31020023
113A| 1 |Dryseal cap 2" Steel 93010112
122 1 Shaft with sleeve Steel 4140 | 30300351
Shaft without sleeve 316 SS 30300356
126 1 |Sleeve 316 SS 30300681
134 1 |Bearing support Cast iron 03780001
136 1 |Safety nut M6 Steel 91010451
168A| 1 |Innerbearing Steel 31020022
184 1 |seal plate 8" Castiron | 03770020
CF8M 03770021
228 1 |Frame911S Castiron | 03720001
250 1 |Mechanical seal flange CF8M 30300301
319 1 |Oil sight glass Steel/Glass | 31120011
332A| 1 |Outboard lab'y seal 911 S Bronze 31030202
333A| 1 |Inboard lab'y seal 911 S Bronze 31030201
351 1 |Body gasket 8" EPDM 92010195
353 4 |Stud screw 3/8"x 4" 304 SS 91010375
355 4 |Nut3/8" 304 SS 91010433
357K 2 |Nut5/16" 304 SS 91010432
358C 1 |Plug " Steel Galv. | 93010143
304 SS S/N
360Q| 1 |Sealflange gasket EPDM 92010176
361A| 1 |Snapring Steel 31010011
370 8 IScrew 1h"x 11" Carbon Steel | 91010263
304 SS 91010351
370B| 4 |Screw 5/8"x 1%" Carbon Steel | 91010289
370C| 3 |Screw 3/8"x 1%" Carbon Steel | 91010243
370D | 3 |Screw 3/8"x 1%4" Carbon Steel | 91010243
370H 2 |Stud screw 5/16" x 234" 304 SS 91010372
382 1 |Lock washer MB6 Steel 91010058
400 1 Key 3/16" Steel 1018 | 30400631
408A 1 |Plug 3/8" Castiron | 93010149
408H| 4 |Dry seal cap %" Steel 93010113
408) 1 |Dry seal cap %" Steel 93010113
408L| 1 |Drysealcap 2" Steel 93010112
408M| 1 |Drysealcap1" Steel 93010111
412A | 1 |Impeller gasket Teflon® 92010059
418 2 |Screw 3/8"x 172" 304 SS 91010346
423 3 |Nut3/8" Steel 91010413
496 1 |Support gasket Buna-N 92010039
503 1 |Adapter8"911S Castiron | 03710001
531 1 [Roll pin Steel 91010184






